

MARLBORO TOWNSHIP
Bid #2020-01 Harbor Road Wastewater Pump Station
 Bid Opening: Tues., April 7, 2020 10:00AM

| Item # | Description | Qty | B&H Contracting, Inc. | | Coppola Services, Inc. | | Crown Pipeline Construction | | DeMaio Electrical Company, | | Grade Construction | | Underground Utilities Corp | |
|--|--|-----------|-----------------------|---------------------|------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price | Unit Price | Extended Price |
| 1 | Mobilization in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:14-2.9 | Lump Sum | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 27,676.00 | 27,676.00 | 33,000.00 | 33,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 176,170.05 | 176,170.05 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 2 | Environmental Protection Measures | Lump Sum | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 3 | Breakaway Barricades Type III | 18 UN | 1.00 | 18.00 | 40.00 | 720.00 | 200.00 | 3,600.00 | 240.00 | 4,320.00 | 134.38 | 2,418.84 | 1.00 | 18.00 |
| 4 | Drums | 58 UN | 1.00 | 58.00 | 20.00 | 1,160.00 | 62.00 | 3,596.00 | 50.00 | 2,900.00 | 67.83 | 3,934.14 | 1.00 | 58.00 |
| 5 | Traffic Cones | 100 UN | 1.00 | 100.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 | 62.00 | 6,200.00 | 31.00 | 3,100.00 | 6.40 | 640.00 | 1.00 | 100.00 |
| 6 | Construction Signs | 273 SF | 20.00 | 5,460.00 | 20.00 | 5,460.00 | 15.00 | 4,095.00 | 26.00 | 7,098.00 | 12.80 | 3,494.40 | 1.00 | 273.00 |
| 7 | Portable Variable Message Sign | 150 Days | 50.00 | 7,500.00 | 40.00 | 6,000.00 | 40.00 | 6,000.00 | 56.00 | 8,400.00 | 341.17 | 51,175.50 | 1.00 | 150.00 |
| 8 | Flashing Arrow Board 4'x8' | 150 Days | 30.00 | 4,500.00 | 20.00 | 3,000.00 | 40.00 | 6,000.00 | 14.00 | 2,100.00 | 114.64 | 17,196.00 | 1.00 | 150.00 |
| 9 | Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion | 1 UN | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 9,200.00 | 9,200.00 | 6,759.08 | 6,759.08 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 10 | Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance | Allowance | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 11 | Fuel Price Adjustment | Allowance | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 12 | Asphalt Price Adjustment | Allowance | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 13 | Clearing Site | Lump Sum | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 14 | Excavation, Unclassified | 20 CY | N/A | N/A | 5.00 | 100.00 | 375.00 | 7,500.00 | 12.00 | 240.00 | 132.57 | 2,651.40 | 25.00 | 500.00 |
| 15 | Excavation, Test Pit (Min Bid \$10/CY) | 25 CY | 50.00 | 1,250.00 | 10.00 | 250.00 | 400.00 | 10,000.00 | 38.00 | 950.00 | 244.91 | 6,122.75 | 10.00 | 250.00 |
| 16 | 2" or 2-1/2" Clean Stone Subbase | 100 CY | 75.00 | 7,500.00 | 25.00 | 2,500.00 | 65.00 | 6,500.00 | 100.00 | 10,000.00 | 75.13 | 7,513.00 | 50.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 17 | HMA Milling 3" or Less | 691 SY | 6.00 | 4,146.00 | 30.00 | 20,730.00 | 50.00 | 34,550.00 | 22.00 | 15,202.00 | 16.69 | 11,532.79 | 10.00 | 6,910.00 |
| 18 | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course & Leveler Course | 82 TON | 230.00 | 18,860.00 | 265.00 | 21,730.00 | 375.00 | 30,750.00 | 285.00 | 23,370.00 | 206.44 | 16,928.08 | 200.00 | 16,400.00 |
| 19 | Dense Grade Aggregate for Pipe Trench (Min Bid \$10/CY) | 1,638 CY | 10.00 | 16,380.00 | 10.00 | 16,380.00 | 25.00 | 40,950.00 | 57.00 | 93,366.00 | 55.20 | 90,417.60 | 35.00 | 57,330.00 |
| 20 | Traffic Stripes, Long-Life "Thermoplastic" 4" Wide with Glass Beads | 667 LF | 5.00 | 3,335.00 | 2.50 | 1,667.50 | 10.00 | 6,670.00 | 4.00 | 2,668.00 | 0.76 | 506.92 | 2.00 | 1,334.00 |
| 21 | Traffic Stripes, Long-Life "Thermoplastic" 12" Wide with Glass Beads | 20 LF | 12.00 | 240.00 | 20.00 | 400.00 | 25.00 | 500.00 | 11.00 | 220.00 | 2.30 | 46.00 | 25.00 | 500.00 |
| 22 | Temporary Trench Repair | 481 SY | 1.00 | 481.00 | 24.00 | 11,544.00 | 40.00 | 19,240.00 | 34.00 | 16,354.00 | 41.48 | 19,951.88 | 1.00 | 481.00 |
| 23 | Roadway Trench Repair | 481 SY | 65.00 | 31,265.00 | 60.00 | 28,860.00 | 40.00 | 19,240.00 | 185.00 | 88,985.00 | 38.09 | 18,321.29 | 65.00 | 31,265.00 |
| 24 | Project Sign | 1 UN | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 | 1,422.70 | 1,422.70 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 25 | 8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sanitary Sewer, 4" to 8" Deep, Incl. Exc. & all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 31 LF | 200.00 | 6,200.00 | 70.00 | 2,170.00 | 375.00 | 11,625.00 | 539.00 | 16,709.00 | 294.35 | 9,124.85 | 50.00 | 1,550.00 |
| 26 | 3" dia (2.44" I.D.) HDPE DR7 Force Main Sewer (min, 4'-0" below grade) & all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 1,812 lf | 65.00 | 117,780.00 | 70.00 | 126,840.00 | 70.00 | 126,840.00 | 53.00 | 96,036.00 | 185.68 | 336,452.16 | 45.00 | 81,540.00 |
| 27 | Furnish & Install 3" dia. (2.44" I.D.) HDPE DR7 Force Main Sewer in a 10" dia (8.68" I.D.) HDPE DR11 & all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 228 LF | 525.00 | 119,700.00 | 301.50 | 68,742.00 | 150.00 | 34,200.00 | 289.00 | 65,892.00 | 377.38 | 86,042.64 | 275.00 | 62,700.00 |
| 28 | 4' dia Precast Concrete Force Main Air Release Manhole & all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 1 UN | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 15,500.00 | 15,500.00 | 18,750.00 | 18,750.00 | 10,842.00 | 10,842.00 | 31,511.96 | 31,511.96 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 29 | 3" Connection to existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole & all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 1 UN | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 19,500.00 | 19,500.00 | 8,750.00 | 8,750.00 | 2,695.00 | 2,695.00 | 8,204.32 | 8,204.32 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 30 | 8" x 4" PVC sch 40 wye | 2 UN | 200.00 | 400.00 | 750.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,250.00 | 2,500.00 | 240.00 | 480.00 | 39.72 | 79.44 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 31 | 4" dia PVC sch 40 Cleanouts, Incl. Concrete Marker, Brass Cap, PVC sch 40 Pipe, Wye & End Cap | 2 UN | 200.00 | 400.00 | 750.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 275.00 | 550.00 | 60.60 | 121.20 | 200.00 | 400.00 |
| 32 | 4" dia PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral Incl. 40 Deg. Bend & all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 33 LF | 100.00 | 3,300.00 | 10.00 | 330.00 | 300.00 | 9,900.00 | 181.00 | 5,973.00 | 30.41 | 1,003.53 | 100.00 | 3,300.00 |
| 33 | Pump Station Wet Well & all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | Lump Sum | 342,917.00 | 342,917.00 | 145,000.00 | 145,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 146,430.00 | 146,430.00 | 230,381.82 | 230,381.82 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 34 | Pump Station Restoration & all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | Lump Sum | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 12,500.00 | 12,500.00 | 6,943.00 | 6,943.00 | 9,352.57 | 9,352.57 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 35 | Pump Station Electrical Work & all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | Lump Sum | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 | 62,840.00 | 62,840.00 | 106,993.39 | 106,993.39 | 95,000.00 | 95,000.00 |
| 36 | Pump Station Instrumentation & Controls & all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | Lump Sum | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 29,642.00 | 29,642.00 | 31,995.63 | 31,995.63 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 37 | Miscellaneous Concrete Class B | 20 CY | 300.00 | 6,000.00 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 | 650.00 | 13,000.00 | 280.00 | 5,600.00 | 454.62 | 9,092.40 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 38 | Top soiling, 4" Thick, Incl. Fine Grading | 1,331 SY | 5.00 | 6,655.00 | 12.00 | 15,972.00 | 12.00 | 15,972.00 | 14.00 | 18,634.00 | 85.05 | 113,201.55 | 3.00 | 3,993.00 |
| 39 | Fertilizing | 1,331 SY | 2.50 | 3,327.50 | 1.75 | 2,329.25 | 12.00 | 15,972.00 | 1.00 | 1,331.00 | 1.08 | 1,437.48 | 1.00 | 1,331.00 |
| 40 | Seeding | 1,331 SY | 2.50 | 3,327.50 | 1.75 | 2,329.25 | 12.00 | 15,972.00 | 1.00 | 1,331.00 | 1.34 | 1,783.54 | 1.00 | 1,331.00 |
| 41 | High Build Epoxy Coating of Wet Well & Force Main Discharge Manhole & all associated work in accordance with the Contract Documents | 255 SF | 300.00 | 76,500.00 | 100.00 | 25,500.00 | 265.00 | 67,575.00 | 165.00 | 42,075.00 | 17.63 | 4,495.65 | 6.00 | 1,530.00 |
| 42 | Allowance for Unknown Subsurface Conditions | Allowance | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| Total of Prices Bid for above listed items 1 through 42, inclusive. | | | 606,374.00 | 1,048,600.00 | 849,890.00 | 849,890.00 | 1,130,647.00 | 1,130,647.00 | 1,002,876.00 | 1,002,876.00 | 1,563,476.55 | 1,563,476.55 | 758,394.00 | 758,394.00 |
| | | | 1,048,600.00 | | 849,890.00 | | 1,130,647.00 | | 1,002,876.00 | | 1,349,587.71 | | 758,394.00 | |
| | | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 | | -240.00 | | -213,888.84 | | 0.00 | |

#14 THEY DID NOT
INCLUDE A PRICE IN BID

#30 - UNIT PRICE IS 240
#26, #38 & #39 - MATH
BID INDICATES 2 UN ONLY
ADDED ONE IN TOTAL